INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 195 Randolph, Minnesota 55065

SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

June 27, 2023

- 1) The Randolph School Board met in special session on Tuesday, June 27, 2023, at 7:00 a.m. in Conference Room 1. Gary Moorhouse called the meeting to order. Directors present: Cory Lorenzen, Leah Radman, Jason Podritz, Heather Siebenaler and Gary Moorhouse. Director absent: Regina Wernimont. Administrators present: Ben Fisher and Matt Rutledge. Staff member present: Kathy Stauffer.
- 2) A motion to approve the agenda as established was made by Jason Podritz, seconded by Leah Radman. All members voting in favor.
- 3) Member, Cory Lorenzen, introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE PARTIAL TERMINATION AND NON-RENEWAL OF THE TEACHING CONTRACT OF A PROBATIONARY TEACHER

WHEREAS, Jessica Bester is a probationary teacher employed by Independent School District No. 195 (Randolph Public Schools), Randolph, Minnesota,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the School Board of Independent School District No. 195, that pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 122A.40, Subdivision 5, .25 FTE of the teaching contract of Jessica Bester, a probationary teacher, is hereby terminated at the close of the 2022-2023 school year and is not renewed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding the termination and non-renewal of her contract as provided by law.

The School Board has reviewed and hereby approves the letter to be sent to the teacher.

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Heather Siebenaler and upon vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof:

Jason Podritz, Cory Lorenzen, Leah Radman, Heather Siebenaler, Gary Moorhouse

Regina Wernimont, absent

and the following voted against the same:

None

Whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.

4) A motion was made by Leah Radman, seconded by Jason Podritz to adjourn. All members voting in favor.

Clerk: Cory Lorenzen